
                              OVERALL 10K RESULTS 
                             2017 St. Patty's 10K 

Clarkston, Washington   03/18/2017   10:00 am 
                        Sponsored by: Seaport Striders 
 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time     
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = =======  
   1.   19   Albert Harrison           MOSCOW, ID             28 M   35:02               
   2.  445   Ben Calabretta            MOSCOW, ID             39 M   38:54               
   3.   20   Courtney Cooper           MOSCOW, ID             28 F   39:35               
   4.   76   Aaron Bunce               CLARKSTON, WA          13 M   40:57               
   5.    8   Kyler Dreyer              MOSCOW, ID             29 M   41:24               
   6.  433   Michael Varnum            PULLMAN, WA            56 M   41:40               
   7.  421   Amber Brown               POTLATCH, ID           31 F   42:22               
   8.  463   Brian Ringle              LEWISTON, ID           55 M   42:38               
   9.  432   Danielle Hess             PULLMAN, WA            49 F   42:42               
  10.   11   Joel Bifford              MOSCOW, ID             37 M   45:18               
  11.   22   Scott McLellan            LEWISTON, ID           56 M   46:23               
  12.  494   Landon Sutherland         MOSCOW, ID             22 M   46:37               
  13.  486   Bradee Burns              LEWISTON, ID           20 F   46:40               
  14.   84   Tyson Nickerson           CLARKSTON, WA          26 M   46:58               
  15.  492   Elle Sutherland           MOSCOW, ID             18 F   47:01               
  16.   74   Aaron Bren                LEWISTON, ID           40 M   47:04               
  17.   75   Chris Raykovich           LEWISTON, ID           36 M   47:34               
  18.   68   Colby Schlee              COLTON, WA             35 M   47:52               
  19.   41   Brent Boudreaux           LEWISTON, ID           45 M   49:16               
  20.   45   Nick Grimm                LEWISTON, ID           13 M   49:24               
  21.   48   Tim Watkins               LEWISTON, ID           46 M   50:01               
  22.   64   Chris Kime                ASOTIN, WA             59 M   50:02               
  23.  475   Matilda Brooks            MOSCOW, ID             17 F   51:11               
  24.   51   Mike Olin                 PULLMAN, WA            58 M   51:40               
  25.  474   Andrea Brooks             MOSCOW, ID             44 F   52:00               
  26.  466   Cheryl Gerhart            OROFINO, ID            47 F   53:26               
  27.   87   Daneil Blood              MOSCOW, ID             38 F   54:16               
  28.  487   Bob Simpson               SAINT JOHN, WA         64 M   55:02               
  29.   63   Suzy Cowdrey              ASOTIN, WA             54 F   55:29               
  30.  590   Allyson Comstock          PRINCETON, ID          23 F   55:39               
  31.  439   Megan Wilson              NEZPERCE, ID           50 F   56:31               
  32.   53   Deanna Speck              CLARKSTON, WA          51 F   57:05               
  33.  469   Mikki Bruegerman          COTTONWOOD, ID         40 F   59:13               
  34.  447   Ward Falk                 LEWISTON, ID           37 M   59:46               
  35.  431   Laetisha O'Rourke         PULLMAN, WA            34 F 1:01:08               
  36.   18   Tom Solden                CLARKSTON, WA          54 M 1:01:11               
  37.   67   Casey Schlee              COLTON, WA             35 F 1:02:14               
  38.  467   John Anderson             PULLMAN, WA            70 M 1:03:28               
  39.  423   Benjamin Rapone           PULLMAN, WA            33 M 1:04:19               
  40.  422   Erin Rapone               PULLMAN, WA            32 F 1:04:19               
  41.   58   Jen Goertzen              JOSEPH, OR             43 F 1:05:26               
  42.  468   Krista Hain               OROFINO, ID            54 F 1:06:55               
  43.    9   Beth Van Wie              PULLMAN, WA            25 F 1:09:09               
  44.    7   Melody Miller             PULLMAN, WA            26 F 1:09:09               
  45.   80   Tricia Brown              CLARKSTON, WA          48 F 1:10:22               
  46.   81   Andrea Meacham            LEWISTON, ID           45 F 1:10:22               
  47.  485   Sarah Wilcoxon            LEWISTON, ID           28 F 1:18:07               
  48.  440   Brandi Polumsky           LEWISTON, ID           36 F 1:18:23               
  49.  484   Jeannie Wilcoxon          LEWISTON, ID           56 F 1:21:23               
  50.  528   Michelle Wilson           GRANGEVILLE, ID        47 F 1:26:50               



                      OVERALL FEMALE 10K RESULTS - TOP 3 
 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.   20   Courtney Cooper           MOSCOW, ID             28 F   39:35  6:23 
   2.  421   Amber Brown               POTLATCH, ID           31 F   42:22  6:49 
   3.  432   Danielle Hess             PULLMAN, WA            49 F   42:42  6:53 
 
 
                           FEMALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 
                              
 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 14 & Under  ** NONE ** 
                                                                      
 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 15 - 19 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.  492   Elle Sutherland           MOSCOW, ID             18 F   47:01  7:34 
   2.  475   Matilda Brooks            MOSCOW, ID             17 F   51:11  8:15 
                                                                      
 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 20 - 24 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.  486   Bradee Burns              LEWISTON, ID           20 F   46:40  7:31 
   2.  590   Allyson Comstock          PRINCETON, ID          23 F   55:39  8:58 
                                                                      
 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 25 - 29 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.   20   Courtney Cooper           MOSCOW, ID             28 F   39:35  6:23 
   2.    9   Beth Van Wie              PULLMAN, WA            25 F 1:09:09 11:08 
   3.    7   Melody Miller             PULLMAN, WA            26 F 1:09:09 11:08 
   4.  485   Sarah Wilcoxon            LEWISTON, ID           28 F 1:18:07 12:35 
                                                                      
 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 30 - 34 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.  421   Amber Brown               POTLATCH, ID           31 F   42:22  6:49 
   2.  431   Laetisha O'Rourke         PULLMAN, WA            34 F 1:01:08  9:51 
   3.  422   Erin Rapone               PULLMAN, WA            32 F 1:04:19 10:21 
                                                                      
 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 35 - 39 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.   87   Daneil Blood              MOSCOW, ID             38 F   54:16  8:44 
   2.   67   Casey Schlee              COLTON, WA             35 F 1:02:14 10:01 
   3.  440   Brandi Polumsky           LEWISTON, ID           36 F 1:18:23 12:37 
                                                                      
 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 40 - 44 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.  474   Andrea Brooks             MOSCOW, ID             44 F   52:00  8:23 
   2.  469   Mikki Bruegerman          COTTONWOOD, ID         40 F   59:13  9:32 
   3.   58   Jen Goertzen              JOSEPH, OR             43 F 1:05:26 10:32 
                                                                      
 
 
 



 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 45 - 49 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.  432   Danielle Hess             PULLMAN, WA            49 F   42:42  6:53 
   2.  466   Cheryl Gerhart            OROFINO, ID            47 F   53:26  8:36 
   3.   80   Tricia Brown              CLARKSTON, WA          48 F 1:10:22 11:20 
   4.   81   Andrea Meacham            LEWISTON, ID           45 F 1:10:22 11:20 
   5.  528   Michelle Wilson           GRANGEVILLE, ID        47 F 1:26:50 13:59 
                                                                      
 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 50 - 54 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.   63   Suzy Cowdrey              ASOTIN, WA             54 F   55:29  8:56 
   2.  439   Megan Wilson              NEZPERCE, ID           50 F   56:31  9:06 
   3.   53   Deanna Speck              CLARKSTON, WA          51 F   57:05  9:12 
   4.  468   Krista Hain               OROFINO, ID            54 F 1:06:55 10:47 
                                                                      
 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 55 - 59 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.  484   Jeannie Wilcoxon          LEWISTON, ID           56 F 1:21:23 13:06 
                                                                      
 
 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 60 - 64  ** NONE ** 
                                                                      
 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 65 - 69  ** NONE ** 
                                                                      
 FEMALE 10K AGE GROUP: 70 & Over  ** NONE ** 



                       OVERALL MALE 10K RESULTS - TOP 3 
 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.   19   Albert Harrison           MOSCOW, ID             28 M   35:02  5:39 
   2.  445   Ben Calabretta            MOSCOW, ID             39 M   38:54  6:16 
   3.   76   Aaron Bunce               CLARKSTON, WA          13 M   40:57  6:36 
 
 
                            MALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 
 
 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 14 & Under 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.   76   Aaron Bunce               CLARKSTON, WA          13 M   40:57  6:36 
   2.   45   Nick Grimm                LEWISTON, ID           13 M   49:24  7:57 
                                                                      
 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 15 - 19  ** NONE ** 
                                                                      
 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 20 - 24 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.  494   Landon Sutherland         MOSCOW, ID             22 M   46:37  7:31 
                                                                      
 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 25 - 29 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.   19   Albert Harrison           MOSCOW, ID             28 M   35:02  5:39 
   2.    8   Kyler Dreyer              MOSCOW, ID             29 M   41:24  6:40 
   3.   84   Tyson Nickerson           CLARKSTON, WA          26 M   46:58  7:34 
                                                                      
 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 30 - 34 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.  423   Benjamin Rapone           PULLMAN, WA            33 M 1:04:19 10:21 
                                                                      
 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 35 - 39 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.  445   Ben Calabretta            MOSCOW, ID             39 M   38:54  6:16 
   2.   11   Joel Bifford              MOSCOW, ID             37 M   45:18  7:18 
   3.   75   Chris Raykovich           LEWISTON, ID           36 M   47:34  7:40 
   4.   68   Colby Schlee              COLTON, WA             35 M   47:52  7:43 
   5.  447   Ward Falk                 LEWISTON, ID           37 M   59:46  9:37 
                                                                      
 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 40 - 44 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.   74   Aaron Bren                LEWISTON, ID           40 M   47:04  7:35 
                                                                      
 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 45 - 49 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.   41   Brent Boudreaux           LEWISTON, ID           45 M   49:16  7:56 
   2.   48   Tim Watkins               LEWISTON, ID           46 M   50:01  8:03 
                                                                      
 



MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 50 - 54 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.   18   Tom Solden                CLARKSTON, WA          54 M 1:01:11  9:51 
                                                                      
 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 55 - 59 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.  433   Michael Varnum            PULLMAN, WA            56 M   41:40  6:43 
   2.  463   Brian Ringle              LEWISTON, ID           55 M   42:38  6:52 
   3.   22   Scott McLellan            LEWISTON, ID           50 M   46:23  7:28 
   4.   64   Chris Kime                ASOTIN, WA             59 M   50:02  8:04 
   5.   51   Mike Olin                 PULLMAN, WA            58 M   51:40  8:19 
                                                                      
 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 60 - 64 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.  487   Bob Simpson               SAINT JOHN, WA         64 M   55:02  8:52 
                                                                      
 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 65 - 69  ** NONE ** 
                                                                      
 MALE 10K AGE GROUP: 70 & Over 
Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 
===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 
   1.  467   John Anderson             PULLMAN, WA            70 M 1:03:28 10:13 


